

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21884/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 16/04/2008 in FA No. 456/2007 of
The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

SANJAY YOGINDER MEHRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HINDUSTAN PETROLEUM CORP.LTD.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/04/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manish Pitale, Adv.
Mr. Wasi Haider, Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

From the Office Report dated 15th
April, 2011, it appears that the matter is ready
for hearing. Accordingly, since a letter has
also been circulated on behalf of the respondents,
let the matter be listed for final disposal after
the summer vacation.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master